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10:00 a.m. service, please join us for coffee hour in Smith 
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out a visitor card and introduce yourself to the clergy. 

 5:00 p.m. Saturday Holy Eucharist 

 8:00 a.m. Holy Eucharist, Rite I 

 9:00 a.m. Contemporary Family Worship 

 10:00 a.m. Holy Eucharist, Rite II 

 11:10 a.m. Coffee Hour   
  

(Nursery Care is available from 8:30 a.m. - 12:15 p.m.) 

623 South East Ocean Boulevard, Stuart, Florida 34994 
Phone (772) 287-3244          Fax (772) 220-1249 

Website: www.stmarys-stuart.org 

The Clergy 

The Rev. Dr. Todd L. Cederberg, Rector - frtodd@stmarys-stuart.org 

The Rev. Christian S. Anderson, Assistant Rector - christian@stmarys-stuart.org  

The Rev. Steve Fregeau, Retired Assisting - frsteve@stmarys-stuart.org 
 

Lay Staff 

Debbie Flerx, Facilities Director - debbie@stmarys-stuart.org 

Kelly Garner, Childrenõs Ministry Director - kelly@stmarys-stuart.org 

Melissa Lewis, Parish Administrator - melissa@stmarys-stuart.org 

Phillip Lindecamp, Assistant Sexton - phil@stmarys-stuart.org 

Jesse Little, Sexton - jesse@stmarys-stuart.org 

Elise Moloney, Office Manager - elise@stmarys-stuart.org 

Joanne Nelson, Music Ministry Director  - joanne@stmarys-stuart.org 

Alexis Stuckey, Youth Ministry Director - alexis@stmarys-stuart.org 

Erich Yesse, Praise Band Director - erich@stmarys-stuart.org 
 

The Vestry 

Lenore Hubbard, Rectorõs Warden 

Kathy Pignataro, Peopleõs Warden 

Todd Balfoort, Facilities 

Joe Ciliberti, Communication 

Beth Farrara, New Member Ministry 

John Funston, Stewardship 

Sally Hastings, Christian Education/Youth 

Al Krueger, Caring Ministry 

Pam Lanier, Worship 

Jim Menendez, Contemporary Worship 

Sue Riddell, Stewardship 

Brendan Rogan, Outreach/Missions 

Trina Perna, Clerk 

David Earle, Chancellor 

Charles Lippincott, Treasurer 
 

Other Emails: 

clergy@stmarys-stuart.org, staff@stmarys-stuart.org, vestry@stmarys-stuart.org, 

wardens@stmarys-stuart.org, rectorswarden@stmarys-stuart.org, 

peopleswarden@stmarys-stuart.org, treasurer@stmarys-stuart.org 

CALENDAR THIS WEEK 
Monday, August 22 
Tuesday, August 23 
 9:00 a.m. Womenôs Bible Study 
10:00 a.m. Bible Study 
12:10 p.m. 
 6:30 p.m. Vestry Meeting 
Wednesday, August 24 
 6:30 a.m. Menôs Bible Study 
 9:30 a.m. Holy Eucharist 
 4:45 p.m. Maryôs Kitchen 
 7:00 p.m. Life Group 
Thursday, August 25 
Office Open 9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. 
  Staff Workshop 
10:00 a.m. Holy Eucharist 
Friday, August 26 
Office Open 9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. 
  Staff Workshop 
 9:30 a.m. Life Group 
10:00 a.m. Bible Study 
Saturday, August 27 
 5:00 p.m. Holy Eucharist Martin County School District  

2014/15 Outstanding Business Partner  

TODAY at 5:00 p.m. 

in the Pittenger Center 

$5/person or $10/family!  

BOYB is welcome é lemonade 

and water will be provided. 

You can still share your AMAZING SAUCE! 

Please contact Kelly at kelly@stmarys-stuart.org. 




